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EQUIPO 6 CLUB

ESCUELA DE FUTBOL VICTORY
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
ATHLETIC LA CALERA
ALBERTH EINSTEN
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
GIMNASIO VERMONT
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
ALBERTH EINSTEN
UNION SUBA
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
ATHLETIC LA CALERA
JDIEZ
GIMNASIO VERMONT
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS
CD CHAMPION TEAM
UNION SUBA
DINHOS NICOLAS
ALBERTH EINSTEN

EQUIDAD SEGUROS

martes, 17 de junio de 2025

FESTIV

:APERTURA

CARNET

551
191
770
767
827
107
494
200
384
768
195
202
493
857
762
103
284
371
439
141
859
226
499

832

I
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APELLIDOS

MOYANO PRIETO
CORTES VALENZUELA
CASTIBLANCO PINTO
GARAY RODRIGUEZ
CACERES APARICIO

ECHEVERRY UMBARILA

SEGURA SANCHEZ
VALDERRAMA ARIZA
SANDOVAL GARCES

GARZON RIVERA

MENDEZ MORENO

GUZMAN LINARES
RODRIGUEZ CORTES

QUINTERO NUMPAQUE

BORREGOQ PADILLA

SANTIAGO CARRENO
GALLO AVILA
REINA TAVERA

GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ
MOSQUERA ARROYO
GOMEZ MONTANEZ

DIAZ GALINDO
MARIN FIERRO

TARAZONA VILLAFANE
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NOMBRES GOLES
MARTIN 29
JUAN JOSE 20
MATIAS 19
ANDRES JERONIMO 18
JUAN MIGUEL 17
JERONIMO 16
SAMUEL 15
JERONIMO 13
EMILIO 13
JERONIMO 13
MATIAS 12
ANTHUAN ALEXANDER 12
JUAN ESTEBAN 12
HUGO ENRIQUE 1
IGNACIO 1
CRISTOFER 10
JUAN MANUEL 10
JUAN ESTEBAN 10
JOSE JOAQUIN 10
JHOAN STIVEN 10
JEINNER ABRAHAM 10
EMILIO 10
THOMAS 9
SAMUEL ALBERTO 9
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EQUIPO 6 CLUB

CASELL FC
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA
CLUB MUSTANGS
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
TALENTOS FA
LA GAITANA
ACADEMIA OP 10
GATO PEREZ GERMAN
JDIEZ
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
ALBERTH EINSTEN
ACADEMIA DRAGON
LA GAITANA
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
ACADEMIA OP 10
ESCUELA DE FUTBOL VICTORY
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
GIMNASIO VERMONT

CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL

martes, 17 de junio de 2025

CARNET

734
414
259
830
315
176
350
708
281
780
505
473
174
822
345
563
201
197
196
535
408
831
377

673
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APELLIDOS

CORREA AMAYA
CASTILLO GARCIA
GARCIA FRESNEDA
VECINO SERRANO
CRISTANCHO CASTRO
RODRIGUEZ TAPIA
OMARA ROJAS
GUERRA ACOSTA
SABOGAL CELIS
CASTIBLANCO FELIX
ALONSO MOYA
ZAPATA MORENO
MOYANO VEGA
RINCON GAMBA
SARMIENTO JARAMILLO
JARAMILLO MONTES
AMADO DIAZ
CUADRADO ANTOLINEZ
MENDEZ FONSECA
MARTINEZ SUAREZ
ULLOA MOGOLLON
QUICENO MARROQUIN
NARNAJO VILLOTA

LARA AMAYA
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NOMBRES
DYLAN ANDRES
JOSEPH SAMUEL
SANTIAGO
MAXIMILIANO
SAMUEL
DILAN YESID
SEBASTIAN
LUCAS
THIAGO FAVID
MATIAS
SAMUEL MATHIAS
JACOBO ALEJANDRO
DANIEL SANTIAGO
SAMUEL ALEJANDRO
EMILIO
MAXIMILIANO
EDWIN MATIAS
EMILIANO
JERONIMO ANDRES
NICOLAS DAVID
IAN ALEXANDER
LUKA
JACOBO

JEREMMY SMITH

-
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EQUIPO 6 CLUB

FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
LA GAITANA
ALBERTH EINSTEN
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
ALBERTH EINSTEN
LA GAITANA
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
GATO PEREZ GERMAN
ALBERTH EINSTEN
GATO PEREZ GERMAN
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS
ACADEMIA DRAGON
ESCUELA DE FUTBOL VICTORY
ESCUELA DE FUTBOL VICTORY
J DIEZ
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS
ACADEMIA OP 10
GIMNASIO VERMONT
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
JDIEZ

CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA

martes, 17 de junio de 2025

FESTIV

:APERTURA

CARNET

203
179
492
526
772
504
173
527
781
701
500
703
204
442
461
565
564
282
436
341
376
540
287

405
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APELLIDOS

TALERO NARANJO
PINEROS ALZA
MORA ABELLA

ALVAREZ CALDERON
OROICO GALLEGO
RODRIGUEZ FARIAS
BLANCO CAPRILES

FARIETA HOYOS
GUANA GONZALES
JIMENEZ ROJAS
ROJAS MARTINEZ
ALZATE GIRALDO
NOVOA OSPINA
PEREZ SILVA
GOMEZ BERNAL
OROZCO CANCHANO
ROJAS CRUZ
VALERO ABRIL
PANTOJA MOJICA
ARIAS QUEVEDO
MONROY RINCON

NUNEZ GIRALDO

GIEDELMANN OCAMPO

RICO BELLO
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NOMBRES GOLES
JUAN JOSE 3
JAVIER ALEJANDRO 3
EMILIO 3
SAMUEL 5
SIMON 5
LIAM ESTEBAN 5
MIGUEL JOSE 5
CHRISTOPHER 5
JERONIMO 5
JUAN SEBASTIAN 5
THIAGO MATIAS 5
MATEO 5
THIAGO 5
DAVID ARMANDO 5
THIAGO ALEXANDRE 5
SANTIAGO 5
JERONIMO 5
ANDERSON SNEIDER 5
JUAN JOSE 5
JUAN PABLO 5
NICOLAS 5
SIMON JACOBO 5
MARTIN FELIPE 5
DAVID 4
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EQUIPO 6 CLUB

DINHOS NICOLAS
LOWEN FI
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA
GATO PEREZ GERMAN
ESCUELA DE FUTBOL VICTORY
ALBERTH EINSTEN
JDIEZ
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
CD CHAMPION TEAM
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
UNION SUBA
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
ACADEMIA OP 10
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
EQUIDAD SEGUROS
FC REY
UNION SUBA
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO

CD CHAMPION TEAM

martes, 17 de junio de 2025
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CARNET

235
795
406
714
558
495
289
776
135
834
864
443
437
821
826
828
342
521
522
825
650
856
194

138
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APELLIDOS

PACHECO URIBE
CUERO VARON
SABOGAL CANTOR
RODRIGUEZ CASTANEDA
CARRENO SUAZA
GALINDO CHAVES
ARDILA CASTILLO
OROZCO ONATE
ORTIZ LIEVANO
TORRALVO TAMARA
GOMEZ LOPEZ
DELGADO LANCHEROS
DAZA VILLANUEVA
CRUZ SANCHEZ
SALDARRIAGA CORTES
CESPEDES VALDERRAMA
PENAGOS DIAZ
PORRAS SANDOVAL
PACHON CADENA
GUZMAN AVILAN
LOPEZ CRESPO
PINTO ALVARADO
VANEGAS CUEVAS

CARO ESCANDON

@
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JERONIMO 4
SHARON DAYANA 4
JUAN PABLO 4
THIAGO 4
JUAN ANTONIO 4
DAVID SANTIAGO 4
DYLAN ALEJANDRO 4
SIMON 4
JUAN MARTIN 4
TAYLOR JOHAO 4
JERONIMO 4
JUAN DIEGO 4
SAMUEL 3
THIAGO DI MATHIAS 3
ESTEBAN 3
THIAGO 3
JUAN JOSE 3
SAMUEL ALEJANDRO 3
SAMUEL MATHIAS 3
TOMAS LEANDRO 3
MATHIAS DAVID 3
SERGIO ANDRES 3
MATHIAS 3
JOAO JOSE 3
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ACADEMIA OP 10
CD CHAMPION TEAM
ACADEMIA DRAGON
CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
UNION SUBA
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
CASELL FC
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA
CASELL FC
CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL
ACADEMIA OP 10
CD CHAMPION TEAM
CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL
CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA
ACADEMIA DRAGON
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA
DINHOS NICOLAS
CLUB MUSTANGS
ACADEMIA DRAGON

DINHOS NICOLAS

martes, 17 de junio de 2025

FESTIV

:APERTURA

CARNET

348
140
465
691
773
860
774
769
735
411
740
680
343
134
674
678
413
402
468
409
233
255
466

228
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APELLIDOS

SEMA HERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ GONZALE?Z
TRUJILLO ARIAS
GANTIVA DUARTE
OROZCO GARCIA
MOLINA PALACIOS
AMAYA VILLARRAGA
CAMACHO CORREAL
AVILA ALVARADO
MIRANDA BELLO
HERNANDEZ MONTES
GARCIA BOHORQUEZ
ESCOBAR TAMAYO
MOLANO DIAZ
SANCHEZ NINO
DIAZ GOMEZ
MALAGON PARRAGA
ALVAREZ GUAMIALAMAG
ANAYA SANCHEZ
ACOSTA ROBAYO
OLAYA GOMEZ
DURAN GOMEZ
MATALLANA CASTANO

MALAGON PINILLA
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HECTOR JERONIMO 3
SERGIO 3
FRANCO MATHIAS 3
GABRIEL JERONIMO 3
SAMUEL 3
ALAN DAVID 3
NICOLAS 3
ALEJANDRO 3
STEVEN ANDRES 3
JEYDEN ANDRES 3
JUAN CAMILO 2
JUAN JOSE 2
NICOLAS 2
GAEL MARTIN 2
CESAR 2
GIAN FRANCO 2
BENJAMIN 2
SAMUEL 2
JERONIMO ANDRES 2
THIAGO 2
MARTIN 2
JUAN DAVID 2
IAN JERONIMO 2
FRANCESCO 2
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EQUIPO 6 CLUB CARNET APELLIDOS NOMBRES GOLES
DINHOS NICOLAS 225 ALVES SUCCI LEONARDO 2
DINHOS NICOLAS 223 JUAN FELIPE VARGAS CAICEDO JUAN FELIPE VARGAS CAICEDO 2
CLUB MUSTANGS 264 SANCHEZ OSSA JUAN JOSE 2
EQUIDAD SEGUROS 824 SARMIENTO DE LA HOZ JUAN MARTIN 2
ACADEMIA OP 10 360 MUNOZ ZAMBRANO MARTIN 2
ESCUELA DE FUTBOL VICTORY 553 MOLINA SALAZAR TOMAS 2
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO 198 VARGAS PENA ROMAN DAVID 2
UNION SUBA 867 CORTES MOLINA JOSEPH MATIAS 2
LA GAITANA 171 SANCHEZ URBANES RAFAEL ANTONIO 2
LA GAITANA 169 GARCIA HERNANDEZ SAMUEL DAVID 2
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO 205 RODRIGUEZ ALDANA KAMIL SANTIAGO 2
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA 761 QUIJANO CASTRO JUAN DIEGO 2
LOWEN FI 794 PEDROZO CHICA ISAIDETH 2
ACADEMIA OP 10 358 GIL ARIAS SAMUEL 2
LA GAITANA 177 CHALA CHANG SAID SANTIAGO 2
GATO PEREZ GERMAN 704 CELY SIERRA MARTIN EDUARDO 2
GATO PEREZ GERMAN 713 RINCON VELANDIA JUAN CAMILO 2
ALBERTH EINSTEN 491 SUAREZ ACOSTA DANIEL ESTIVEN 2
GATO PEREZ GERMAN 719 FORERO TORRES JOHAN MATIAS 2
GATO PEREZ GERMAN 720 GUTIERREZ ARISMENDI SANTIAGO 2
GIMNASIO VERMONT 375 CORDOBA DELGADO JUAN JOSE 2
GIMNASIO VERMONT 380 CAMPO CHACON ALFONSO 2
LA GAITANA 162 BALDOVINO TOUS JOSUE 2
ATHLETIC LA CALERA 106 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA ISAAC 2
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GIMNASIO VERMONT
FORTALEZA CEIF MONTANO
CD CHAMPION TEAM
ATHLETIC LA CALERA
ESCUELA LUJAN VILLALUZ
FC REY
FC REY
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS
ATHLETIC LA CALERA
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
FORTALEZA CEIF GALINDO
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS
ESCUELA DE FUTBOL VICTORY
FORTALEZA CEIF GALINDO
FC REY
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
ALBERTH EINSTEN
ALBERTH EINSTEN
CD CHAMPION TEAM
CANTERA PATRIOTAS
CASELL FC
ALBERTH EINSTEN
ACADEMIA OP 10

FC REY

martes, 17 de junio de 2025

FESTIV
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CARNET
386

199
137
100
617
643
651
433
105
531
581
435
560
586
649
528
498
496
133
525
736
502
349

642
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APELLIDOS

CORTES DEVIA
CRUZ FORERO
SANDOVAL ZEA
GUTIERREZ LONDONO
SANCHEZ CRUZ
MANCIPE TORO
CHOURIO SIERRA
RODRIGUEZ FANDINO
ORJUELA SANABRIA
DANNY SANTIAGO
PAPPE TORRES
NARVAEZ HERNANDEZ
BALLESTAS FRANCO
TORRES RUBIANO
SILVA CHACON
PATINO MONTOYA
VELASQUEZ GIRALDO
RAMIREZ CELIS
DIAZ BARAJAS
DIAZ MUNO?
VELA DUARTE
CRUZ RAMIREZ
GUZMAN MARQUEZ

CASALLAS DUARTE

@
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MATEO 2
JOSEPH FABIAN 2
DAVID SANTIAGO 2
ISKAY SANTIAGO 2
MARTIN 2
JERONIMO 2
ISAAC DAVID 2
JOHAN SEBASTIAN 2
MIGUEL ANGEL 2
SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ 2
HECTOR DANIEL 2
NICOLAS 2
EMILIO 2
JERONIMO 2
ABRAHAM ALEJANDRO 2
JUAN SEBASTIAN 1
JUAN ANGEL 1
ALEJANDRO 1
JUAN JOSE 1
DERECK JOEL 1
NEIMAR ALEJANDRO 1
ALEJANDRO 1
SANTIAGO 1
LUISA FERNANDA 1
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ACADEMIA DRAGON
ATHLETIC LA CALERA
ACADEMIA OP 10
CASELL FC
CASELL FC
LA GAITANA
ESCUELA LUJAN VILLALUZ
GATO PEREZ GERMAN
GIMNASIO VERMONT
GIMNASIO VERMONT
GIMNASIO VERMONT
GIMNASIO VERMONT
GIMNASIO VERMONT
GIMNASIO VERMONT
JDIEZ
J DIEZ
FORTALEZA CUNDINAMARCA
LA GAITANA
FORTALEZA CEIF GALINDO
LA GAITANA
LA GAITANA
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS
NUEVA GENERACION LEGENDS

TALENTOS FA

martes, 17 de junio de 2025
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CARNET

474
101
346
733
739
164
622
716
373
374
379
387
388
392
285
288
766
161
591
178
180
432
440

316

APELLIDOS

RAMIREZ CONTENTO
LOPEZ PINZON
FERNANDEZ CURI
FORERO SALAS
LAGOS DUARTE
RODRIGUEZ PINEROS
SUSA PACHECO
TORRES TORRES
CAMPO CHACON
SANCHEZ LOZANO
PENAGOS SERRANO
PALENCIA PEREIRA
POVEDA TORRES
ORTIZ PABON
VERA ESTUPINAN
PINEDA MALAGON
PRADA ROBAYO
GODOY COMBITA
PIRABAN TORRES
RUIZ FORERO
AVENDANO ALVAREZ
GALLARDO PULIDO
HERNANDEZ GUERRERO

MUNOZ VARGAS

@
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NOMBRES GOLES
JERONIMO 1
SAMUEL IGNACIO 1
DIEGO 1
MATHEW 1
DYLAN SANTIAGO 1
ALAN 1
ALAN SANTIAGO 1
TOMAS 1
JOAQUIN 1
JUAN MARTIN 1
JUAN DAVID 1
JOSE GABRIEL 1
JUAN PABLO 1
DANIEL SALVADOR 1
JUAN FELIPE 1
JUAN ESTEBAN 1
MARIA PAULA 1
SAMUEL 1
JUAN DAVID 1
BRANDON ALXANDER 1
NYCOLAS FABYAN 1
MARTIN 1
ISAAC 1
ANDRES DAVID 1
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EQUIPO 6 CLUB CARNET APELLIDOS NOMBRES GOLES
TALENTOS FA 317 MENDEZ GUERRERO SAMUEL CAMILO
TALENTOS FA 318 ESPINOSA SALINAS MATYAS
UNION SUBA 852 CALDERON JACINTO TOMAS
UNION SUBA 853 CAMACHO SUPELANO FREDY JULIAN
UNION SUBA 854 FIGUEROA TRIANA JUAN CAMILO
UNION SUBA 866 MIRANDA GARZON ARON ESTEBAN
JDIEZ 290 REYES MORA SAMUEL FELIPE
ESCUELA LUJAN VILLALUZ 620 DIAZ HERNANDEZ JOSHUA
CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL 675 RAMIREZ MUNOZ NICOLAS DAVID
CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL 677 FARFAN BUITRAGO DIEGO ALEJANDRO
CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL 683 OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ ANDRES FELIPE
CD INDEPENDIENTE CAPITAL 693 FONSECA RESTREPO DYLAN ANDREY
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA 403 GOMEZ BURGOS YUZZEF
CD RACING FILIAL CUCUTA 412 OSPINA VANEGAS ALAN SAMUEL
CLUB MUSTANGS 260 GARCIA FRESNEDA SAMUEL ALEJANDRO
CLUB MUSTANGS 261 MAHECHA VASQUEZ JERONIMO
DINHOS NICOLAS 221 OCAMPO CUBILLOS MATIAS
DINHOS NICOLAS 229 AGUIRRE URREGO JERONIMO
GATO PEREZ GERMAN 702 AGUAS BAEZ S SAMUEL
ESCUELA LUJAN VILLALUZ 615 CANIZALES ROMERO OCTAVIO ALEXANDER
CD CHAMPION TEAM 139 JIMENEZ TORO EDER ANDRES
FC REY 641 SEGURA SERRANO JUAN FELIPE
FC REY 644 TORRES GONZALEZ SAMUEL NOE
FC REY 645 LOPEZ GUATAVA ANDRES DAVID

martes, 17 de junio de 2025
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EQUIPO 6 CLUB CARNET APELLIDOS NOMBRES GOLES
FC REY 646 MARTINEZ ROBLES LUIS ESTEBAN 1
FC REY 648 LOPEZ SILVA JOHAN CAMILO 1
FC REY 652 FRANCO LEGUIZAMON ETHAN SNYDER 1
FC REY 653 HERNANDEZ SOLANO JOSE FERNANDO 1
FC REY 654 PATERNINA ESCOBAR DILAN ESTIBEN 1
FORTALEZA CEIF GALINDO 582 VASQUEZ CUEVAS DAVID MATEO 1
ESCUELA LUJAN VILLALUZ 612 CARO RODRIGUEZ SAMUEL 1
FORTALEZA CEIF GALINDO 587 ARCINIEGAS GALINDO MICHAEL DOMINIKC
FORTALEZA CEIF GALINDO 589 CUELLAR AMADO JUAN ANDRES
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